State Historic Preservation Office

Certified Local Governments in North Carolina

Certified Local
Government

Aberdeen, Town of
Alamance, County of
Alamance, Village of
Apex, Town of
Asheville, City of

Beaufort, Town of
Black Mountain, Town of
Buncombe, County of

Burlington, City of
Cary, Town of

Chapel Hill, Town of
Charlotte, City of
Clemmons, Village of
Cleveland, County of
Concord, City of
Davidson, Town of
Durham, County of
Durham, City of
Eden, City of
Edenton, Town of
Elizabeth City, City of
Elon College, Town of
Fayetteville, City of
Forsyth, County of
Fuquay-Varina, Town of
Garner, Town of
Gaston, County of
Gibsonville, Town of
Green Level, Town of
Greensboro, City of
Greenville, City of
Guilford, County of
Haw River, Town of
Hendersonwville, City of
Hickory, City of

as of December 31, 2020

Commission*®

Aberdeen HPC
Alamance County HPC
Alamance County HPC
Wake County HPC
HRC of Asheville

and Buncombe County
Beaufort HPC
Black Mountain HPC
HRC of Asheville

and Buncombe County
Burlington HPC
Cary HPC
Chapel Hill HPC
Charlotte HDC
HRC of Forsyth County
Cleveland County HPC
Concord HPC
Davidson HPC
Durham HPC
Durham HPC
Eden HPC
Edenton HPC
Elizabeth City HPC
Alamance County HPC
Fayetteville HRC
Forsyth County HRC
Wake County HPC
Wake County HPC
Gaston County HPC
Guilford County Joint HPC
Alamance County HPC
Greensboro HPC
Greenville HPC
Guilford County Joint HPC
Alamance County HPC
Hendersonville HPC
Hickory HPC
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Date Certified

05/24/12
05/31/85
05/16/88
06/20/94

01/07/87
07/10/87
10/26/05

01/07/87
12/08/88
10/12/17
12/20/90
05/12/87
01/07/94
11/13/06
04/06/99
09/10/18
01/07/87
08/28/89
08/06/01
02/20/01
01/18/90
05/16/88
11/09/99
09/04/85
06/20/94
06/20/94
05/19/94
07/12/06
05/01/17
03/08/88
02/08/90
07/12/06
05/16/88
03/09/98
05/12/86



High Point, City of
Hillsborough, Town of
Holly Springs, Town of
Jamestown, Town of
Kernersville, Town of
Kinston, City of
Knightdale, Town of
Lexington, City of
Lincoln, County of
Mebane, City of
Mecklenburg, County of
Monroe, City of
Mooresville, Town of
Morganton, City of
Morrisville, Town of
Mount Airy, City of
New Bern, City of
Orange, County of
Oxford, City of

Raleigh, City of
Rolesville, Town of
Salisbury, City of
Sanford, City of
Statesville, City of
Southern Pines, Town of
Swansboro, Town of
Thomasville, City of
Transylvania, County of
Wake, County of
Wendell, Town of
Winston-Salem, City of
Wake Forest, Town of
Washington, City of
Waynesville, City of
Wilmington, City of
Wilson, City of
Zebulon, Town of

*Notes:

High Point HPC
Hillsborough HPC
Wake County HPC
Guilford County HPC
Forsyth County HRC
Kinston HDC

Wake County HPC
Lexington HPC
Lincoln County HPC
Alamance County HPC
Charlotte-Mecklenburg HPC
Monroe HPC
Mooresville HPC
Morganton HPC
Wake County HPC
Mount Airy HPC
New Bern HPC
Orange County HPC
Oxford HPC

Raleigh HDC

Wake County HPC
Salisbury HPC
Sanford HPC
Statesville HPC
Southern Pines HCD
Swansboro HPC
Thomasville HPC
Transylvania County Joint HPC
Wake County HPC
Wake County HPC
Forsyth County HRC
Wake Forest HPC
Washington HPC
Waynesville HPC
Wilmington HPC
Wilson HPC

Wake County HPC

HPC=Historic Preservation Commission
HRC=Historic Resources Commission
HDC=Historic District Commission
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01/19/96
04/16/91
06/20/94
07/12/06
08/22/85
01/12/94
06/20/94
11/13/06
06/18/92
05/16/88
05/12/87
03/10/86
03/12/07
06/05/85
06/20/94
07/29/15
01/24/90
04/12/93
09/22/14
12/23/87
06/20/94
12/11/96
08/12/97
03/11/92
04/12/10
12/10/20
06/04/01
06/01/89
06/20/94
06/20/94
06/26/85
10/29/97
04/24/92
06/04/01
03/13/86
03/31/86
06/20/94



