## State Historic Preservation Office Certified Local Governments in North Carolina as of December 31, 2020

Certified Local <u>Government</u>	<u>Commission*</u>	Date Certified
Aberdeen, Town of	Aberdeen HPC	05/24/12
Alamance, County of	Alamance County HPC	05/31/85
Alamance, Village of	Alamance County HPC	05/16/88
Apex, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Asheville, City of	HRC of Asheville	
	and Buncombe County	01/07/87
Beaufort, Town of	Beaufort HPC	07/10/87
Black Mountain, Town of	Black Mountain HPC	10/26/05
Buncombe, County of	HRC of Asheville	
	and Buncombe County	01/07/87
Burlington, City of	Burlington HPC	12/08/88
Cary, Town of	Cary HPC	10/12/17
Chapel Hill, Town of	Chapel Hill HPC	12/20/90
Charlotte, City of	Charlotte HDC	05/12/87
Clemmons, Village of	HRC of Forsyth County	01/07/94
Cleveland, County of	Cleveland County HPC	11/13/06
Concord, City of	Concord HPC	04/06/99
Davidson, Town of	Davidson HPC	09/10/18
Durham, County of	Durham HPC	01/07/87
Durham, City of	Durham HPC	08/28/89
Eden, City of	Eden HPC	08/06/01
Edenton, Town of	Edenton HPC	02/20/01
Elizabeth City, City of	Elizabeth City HPC	01/18/90
Elon College, Town of	Alamance County HPC	05/16/88
Fayetteville, City of	Fayetteville HRC	11/09/99
Forsyth, County of	Forsyth County HRC	09/04/85
Fuquay-Varina, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Garner, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Gaston, County of	Gaston County HPC	05/19/94
Gibsonville, Town of	Guilford County Joint HPC	07/12/06
Green Level, Town of	Alamance County HPC	05/01/17
Greensboro, City of	Greensboro HPC	03/08/88
Greenville, City of	Greenville HPC	02/08/90
Guilford, County of	Guilford County Joint HPC	07/12/06
Haw River, Town of	Alamance County HPC	05/16/88
Hendersonville, City of	Hendersonville HPC	03/09/98
Hickory, City of	Hickory HPC	05/12/86

High Point, City of	High Point HPC	01/19/96
Hillsborough, Town of	Hillsborough HPC	04/16/91
Holly Springs, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Jamestown, Town of	Guilford County HPC	07/12/06
Kernersville, Town of	Forsyth County HRC	08/22/85
Kinston, City of	Kinston HDC	01/12/94
Knightdale, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Lexington, City of	Lexington HPC	11/13/06
Lincoln, County of	Lincoln County HPC	06/18/92
Mebane, City of	Alamance County HPC	05/16/88
Mecklenburg, County of	Charlotte-Mecklenburg HPC	05/12/87
Monroe, City of	Monroe HPC	03/10/86
Mooresville, Town of	Mooresville HPC	03/12/07
Morganton, City of	Morganton HPC	06/05/85
Morrisville, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Mount Airy, City of	Mount Airy HPC	07/29/15
New Bern, City of	New Bern HPC	01/24/90
Orange, County of	Orange County HPC	04/12/93
Oxford, City of	Oxford HPC	09/22/14
Raleigh, City of	Raleigh HDC	12/23/87
Rolesville, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Salisbury, City of	Salisbury HPC	12/11/96
Sanford, City of	Sanford HPC	08/12/97
Statesville, City of	Statesville HPC	03/11/92
Southern Pines, Town of	Southern Pines HCD	04/12/10
Swansboro, Town of	Swansboro HPC	12/10/20
Thomasville, City of	Thomasville HPC	06/04/01
Transylvania, County of	Transylvania County Joint HPC	06/01/89
Wake, County of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Wendell, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94
Winston-Salem, City of	Forsyth County HRC	06/26/85
Wake Forest, Town of	Wake Forest HPC	10/29/97
Washington, City of	Washington HPC	04/24/92
Waynesville, City of	Waynesville HPC	06/04/01
Wilmington, City of	Wilmington HPC	03/13/86
Wilson, City of	Wilson HPC	03/31/86
Zebulon, Town of	Wake County HPC	06/20/94

\*Notes:

HPC=Historic Preservation Commission HRC=Historic Resources Commission HDC=Historic District Commission